## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## **Notice of Meeting of the Grayslake Community Park District Decennial Committee** 240 Commerce Drive, Grayslake, IL 60030

## Wednesday, September 18, 2024 6:30 p.m.

Public Notice is hereby given that the Grayslake Community Park District Decennial Committee, established pursuant to P.A. 102-1088, will hold its third meeting on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. at 240 Commerce Drive, Grayslake, Illinois 60030.

## **AGENDA**

The agenda for the third meeting of the Grayslake Community Park District Decennial Committee is as follows:

- 1. Call to Order & Roll Call at 6:30 p.m.
- Approval of the Agenda (Motion) 2.
- 3. **Public Comments**
- 4. Approval of March 20, 2024 Meeting Minutes – (motion)
- 5. Review Draft Efficiency Report
- 6. Identification of Additional Efficiency Opportunities
- 7. **Committee Member Comments**
- 8. Approval of Grayslake Community Park District Efficiency Report (motion)
- 9. Dissolve Committee (motion)
- 10. Survey of Residents in Attendance for Input on Matters Discussed at the Meeting
- 11. Adiourn

The Grayslake Community Park District is subject to the requirements of the Americans With Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, are requested to contact the Executive Director at (847) 223-7529 promptly to allow the Park District to make reasonable accommodations. Any change in the meeting date, time or location, the Park District will post a public notice at the Grayslake Park District Recreation Center and the Jones Island Building. Also, a public notice will be posted on the Park District's website at www.glpd.com.

Public Notice distributed on September 10, 2024 to:

- Posted at the Jones Island Building, 243 Harvey 1.
- Posted at the Park District Administrative Office, 240 Commerce Dr.
- 2. 3. Posted on the Park District website: www.glpd.com